## 504254704 03/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4301384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EREZ ALLOUCHE	08/24/2014
YURI LVOV	08/25/2014
ANUPAM JOSHI	08/25/2014
CARLOS MONTES	08/26/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, A DIVISION OF LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	900 TECH DRIVE
City:	RUSTON
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	71270

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15423110

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (337)593-7760

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-248-2000

**Email:** jwpatents@joneswalker.com,bsuire@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: JONES WALKER LLP

Address Line 1:8555 UNITED PLAZA BOULEVARDAddress Line 2:5TH FLOOR, FOUR UNITED PLAZAAddress Line 4:BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39628/136856-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAIR B. SUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Blair B. Suire/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041455 FRAME: 0440 source=Assignments#page2.tif
source=Assignments#page3.tif
source=Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041455 FRAME: 0441

#### INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Erez Allouche ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Louisiana Tech University Research Foundation, a division of Louisiana Tech University Foundation, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), 900 Tech Drive. Ruston, Louisiana 71270, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 14/4/29, 687 filed on August 21, 2014 entitled "Geopolymer with Nanoparticle Retardant and Method."

In the event this assignment is filed subsequent to the filing of the application for patent entitled "Geopolymer with Nanoparticle Retardant and Method," ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant authority to Jones Walker LLP to complete the "Application No." and "filed on" provisions of this assignment, as contained in the second paragraph herein.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof. by any non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, re-issues or re-examination applications thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Louisiana Tech University Research Foundation, a division of Louislana Tech University Foundation, Inc.

{1.0303268.1}

#### INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Yuri Lvov ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Louisiana Tech University Research Foundation, a division of Louisiana Tech University Foundation, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), 900 Tech Drive, Ruston, Louisiana 71270, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 14/469,687 filed on August 27, 2014 entitled "Geopolymer with Nanoparticle Retardant and Method."

In the event this assignment is filed subsequent to the filing of the application for patent entitled "Geopolymer with Nanoparticle Retardant and Method," ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant authority to Jones Walker LLP to complete the "Application No." and "filed on" provisions of this assignment, as contained in the second paragraph herein.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, re-issues or re-examination applications thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:
Louisiana Tech University Research
Foundation, a division of Louisiana Tech
University Foundation, Inc.

Vari Lvov

Date:

B. 25.14

Date:

Date:

[1.0303710.1]

## INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Anupam Joshi ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Louislana Tech University Research Foundation, a division of Louislana Tech University Foundation, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), 900 Tech Drive, Ruston, Louislana 71270, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 14/467,689 filed on August 27,2014 entitled "Geopolymer with Nanoparticle Retardant and Method."

In the event this assignment is filed subsequent to the filing of the application for patent entitled "Geopolymer with Nanoparticle Retardant and Method," ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant authority to Jones Walker LLP to complete the "Application No." and "filed on" provisions of this assignment, as contained in the second paragraph herein.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, re-issues or re-examination applications thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Louislana Tech University Research Foundation, a division of Louisiana Tech University Foundation, Inc.
	Com Steph
Anupam 86shi Date: <u>D8 / 25/ 2014</u>	Name: Corre Stegall
	Date: 8/28/14

(1,0303712.1)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Carlos Montes ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Louisiana Tech University Research Foundation, a division of Louisiana Tech University Foundation, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), 900 Tech Drive, Ruston, Louisiana 71270, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 141469,687 filed on August 21, 2014 emitted "Geopolymer with Nanoparticle Retardant and Method."

In the event this assignment is filed subsequent to the filing of the application for patent entitled "Geopolymer with Nanoparticle Retardant and Method," ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant authority to Jones Walker LLP to complete the "Application No." and "filed on" provisions of this assignment, as contained in the second paragraph herein.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, re-issues or re-examination applications thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

Carlos Montes

Date: US

ASSIGNEE:

Louisiana Tech University Research Foundation, a division of Louisiana Tech University Foundation, Inc.

Name.

Date

(1.0303711.1)